## **Staff Report**

Subject: Approval of Change Order #1 for the 2023 LMIG Support and CM Services

Agreement with Roberts Civil Engineering Author: Alison Bruton, Purchasing Agent

**Department:** Public Works **Meeting Date:** July 18, 2023

Item Description: Change Order #1 for the 2023 LMIG Support and CM Services

Agreement with Roberts Civil Engineering

**Summary Recommendation:** Staff recommends approval of Change Order #1 for the 2023 LMIG Support and CM Services Agreement with Roberts Civil Engineering

## **Executive Summary/Background:**

- Effingham County currently has an agreement in place with Roberts Civil
  Engineering for the 2023 LMIG Support and Construction Management Services.
  Staff requested a proposal from Roberts Civil for the 2024 Support and CM services as well so the construction of both LMIG projects can be bid together.
- Change Order 1 has been requested to add the 2024 LMIG scope to the current agreement for 2023 LMIG.

## Alternatives for Commission to Consider

- Approval of Change Order #1 for the 2023 LMIG Support and CM Services Agreement with Roberts Civil Engineering
- 2. Deny Change Order #1

**Recommended Alternative: 1** 

Other Alternatives: 2

**Department Review:** County Manager, Purchasing

Funding Source: LMIG

**Attachments:** Change Order 1 Request